VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MONDAY JANUARY 8, 2023 8:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence: NONE
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove rescheduling Public Hearing amending Chapter 235 for January 22, 2023.
 - Resolution and Order of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Sewer Fund.
 - Resolution and Order of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Water Fund.
 - Resolution and Order of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Sidewalk Fund.
 - Resolution and Order of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Street Light Fund.
- 8. Discussion
- 9. Trustee Comments
- 10. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 11. Motion to Close